Notice under Section 33

Reference No:w;a /487/1.

I, Nalaka Rathnayake, the Divisional Secretary to the
Divisional Secretariat Colombo of Colombo District in terms
of the Section 33 of the Land Acquisition Act, hereby give
notice that a sum of Rupees Seven Hundred and Ninety Eight
Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Nine and Five Cents
(Rs. 798,329.05) payable as the compensation in respect of
the acquisition of land described in the schedule below has
been deposited in the District Court of Colombo under Case
No. DLA/8/21.

Nalaka Rathnayake,
Divisional Secretary/Acquisition officer.

Divisional Secretariat,

[...]

Name of the land :-; Plan No.: P.P. Co5977; Lot No.: 01;
Location: Situated in the village called Panchikawatte in the
Grama Niladhari Division of Panchikawatte in the Divisional
Secretary's Division of Colombo in Colombo District;
Deposit: Rupees Seven Hundred and Ninety Eight Thousand
Three Hundred and Twenty Nine and Five Cents (Rs.
798,329.05); Bank and Branch: National Savings Bank,
Pettah; Extent: 0.0386 Hectare.